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FCC ID:2APRB-X30  TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 1RB#24 1000~3000 2633.75 -42.99 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 1RB#24 3000~10000 6145.63 -35.24 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -61.87 -33.0 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 25RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -47.62 -23.0 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 25RB#0 30~1000 797.27 -54.84 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 25RB#0 1000~3000 2769.75 -43.17 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 25RB#0 3000~10000 7466.35 -35.20 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -62.49 -33.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -49.02 -23.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 30~1000 894.76 -59.54 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 1000~3000 2659.50 -43.04 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 3000~10000 7352.78 -35.23 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#49 0.009~0.15 0.01 -61.43 -33.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#49 0.15~30 0.15 -47.62 -23.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#49 30~1000 938.89 -59.62 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#49 1000~3000 2410.25 -41.09 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#49 3000~10000 7395.48 -35.13 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 50RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -63.97 -33.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 50RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -50.40 -23.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 50RB#0 30~1000 934.04 -59.48 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 50RB#0 1000~3000 2651.20 -43.19 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 50RB#0 3000~10000 7345.25 -34.99 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -60.61 -33.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -48.65 -23.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#0 30~1000 931.13 -59.62 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#0 1000~3000 2689.40 -43.05 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#0 3000~10000 7365.73 -34.79 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#49 0.009~0.15 0.01 -61.36 -33.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#49 0.15~30 0.15 -48.55 -23.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#49 30~1000 985.94 -59.44 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#49 1000~3000 2650.05 -43.13 -13.0 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#49 3000~10000 7374.83 -35.06 -13.0 PASS 
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FCC ID:2APRB-X30  TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

Test Graphs 

Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~10000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#24_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#24_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#24_30~1000_30~1000 
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FCC ID:2APRB-X30  TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#24_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_1RB#24_3000~10000_3000~10000 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 
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Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23205_25RB#0_3000~10000_3000~10000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~10000 
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Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#24_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#24_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#24_30~1000_30~1000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#24_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_1RB#24_3000~10000_3000~10000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23230_25RB#0_3000~10000_3000~10000 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 
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Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~10000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#24_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#24_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#24_30~1000_30~1000 
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Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#24_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_1RB#24_3000~10000_3000~10000 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  
Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 
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Band13_5MHz_QPSK_23255_25RB#0_3000~10000_3000~10000 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~10000 
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Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#24_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#24_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  
Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#24_30~1000_30~1000 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#24_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  
Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_1RB#24_3000~10000_3000~10000 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23205_25RB#0_3000~10000_3000~10000 

  
Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23230_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band13_5MHz_16QAM_23230_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 


